AGENDA
BLISSFIELD TOWNSHIP REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Blissfield, MI 49228

October 12, 2021
7:00 PM

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
MINUTES OF SEPTEMBER 14, 2021 REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TREASURER’S REPORT
PAYMENT OF BILLS
COUNTY COMMISSIONER REPORT
PUBLIC COMMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
Monthly Report
UNFINISHED BUSINESS
Railroad Street Property
NEW BUSINESS
Land Division Fee—New Form
Treasurer’s Education
Clerk’s Education
PLANNING COMMISSSION

ADJOURN



Blissfield Township Board Meeting

September 14,2021 7:00 P.M.

Meeting called to order @ 7:05 P.M.
Members present: Wynn, Gritzmaker, Warner
Members absent: Navarro, Wilson

MOTION: Warner second Wynn to appoint Bill Gritzmaker to conduct the meeting in Supervisor Navarro

absence.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Wynn second Warner to approve and accept the minutes dated August 10, 2021.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Warner second Wynn to accept treasurer report dated September 14,2021 as presented.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Wynn second Warner to accept payment of bills as presented.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Warner second Wynn to promote Luke Fruchey to Captain and Brandon Lidster to lieutenant
on Blissfield Township Fire Department.
MOTION Carried.

MOTION: Wynn second Gritzmaker to hire Amstutz Tree Service for removing two trees in Pleasant View
Cemetery for $ 4500.00 after receiving liability insurance. If not insured, the second bid will be awarded.

MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Wynn second Warner to renew yearly fee with MTA for on line education subscription for
township employees at a cost of $1900.00.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Warner second Wynn to pass by resolution Amy Renwand application to remove a portion of
property from PA 116.

ROLL CALL: Gritzmaker yes, Wynn yes, Warner yes.

MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Wynn second Warner to approve PA 116 application from Dan Prielipp.
ROLL CALL: Wynn yes, Warner yes, Gritzmaker yes.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Wynn second Warner to purchase a standup desk for use by assessor along with two file

cabinets for the amount of $ 539.97.

MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION;: Wynn second Gritzmaker to adjourn meeting @ 9:07 P.M.
MOTION CARRIED.



4:43 PM TOWNSHIP OF BLISSFIELD

10/11/21 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of October 12, 2021

Oct 12, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
150 276 002.1 PERPECT- HERMAN
150 276 002.2 PERPECTUAL-C DREW
150 276 002.3 PERPECT-KARNER/Zi
150 276 002.4 PERPECT-J CLARK
701 000 001 TX COL CASH BNK-TLC
701 000 002 TX COL CASH BANK BS
BLISS SB 101 340 002 FIRE FUND
BLISSFIELD STATE BANK
101 103 002 GENERAL FUND
101 257 401 ADMINISTRATION FEE
206 340 002 EQUIP. FUND (FD)
401 444 002 ROAD FUND
BLISSFIELD STATE BANK - Other

1,809.83
737.33
436.24
756.85

57,364.85
-327,255.35
568,772.09

163,869.52
93,962.99
133,666.33
478,318.09
15.21

Total BLISSFIELD STATE BANK

OLD NATIONAL BANK
101 103 001 GENERAL FUND
206 340 001 SP EQUIP
OLD NATIONAL BANK - Other

869,832.14

71,068.06

129,287.25
20.21

Total OLD NATIONAL BANK

PREMIER BANK
401 444 002 ROAD FUND
PREMIER BANK - Other

200,375.52

186,206.36
147.76

Total PREMIER BANK

186,354.12

Total Checking/Savings

1,559,183.62

Total Current Assets

1,559,183.62

TOTAL ASSETS

1,559,183.62

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

0.00
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6:59 PM TOWNSHIP OF BLISSFIELD
Transaction Detail by Account

TOTAL

i0/12/21
Accrual Basis September 15 through October 12, 2021
Type Date Num Name Amount

FIRE FUND
Check 09/17/2021 3714 D & P Cable 100.45
Check 09/17/2021 3715 STATE OF MICH 126.48
Check 09/17/2021 3716 Worksphere 345.00
Check 09/17/2021 3717 STEVENS DISPOSAL 126.50
Check 10/05/2021 3718 TSI Transworld System Inc. 3,525.13
Check 10/07/2021 3719 Meredith Francis 650.00
Check 10/07/2021 3720 clia laboratory program 180.00
Check 10/07/2021 3721 BP 269.54
Check 10/07/2021 3722 PROJECT Z CONSULTING, LLC 222.00
Check 10/07/2021 3723 VILLAGE OF BLISSFIELD 551.24
Check 10/07/2021 3724 Vector Solutions 3,107.09
Check 10/07/2021 3725 CONSUMERS 708.92
Check 10/07/2021 3726 D & P Cable 110.91
Check 10/07/2021 3727 ACCUMED BILLING INC 709.03
Check 10/12/2021 3728 arbor professional solutions 44,18

Total FIRE FUND 10,776.47

GENERAL FUND
Check 09/17/2021 9584 MTA 1,900.00
Check 09/17/2021 9586  NANCY CRANOR Y 7.0
Check 09/17/2021 9587 STEVENS DISPOSAL 126.50
Check 09/23/2021 9588 D & P Cable 712.93
Check 09/23/2021 9589 TLC Visa 552.80
Check 10/01/2021 5054 VILLAGE OF BLISSFIELD 19,804.22
Check 10/01/2021 3401 VILLAGE OF BLISSFIELD 12,413.41
Check 10/07/2021 9591 SCHAEDLER & LACASSE 250.00
Check 10/07/2021 9592 D & P Cable ' 287.96
Check 10/07/2021 9593 IMPACT PRINTING SERVICES 122.68
Check 10/07/2021 9594 the Advance 139.65
Check 10/07/2021 9595 VILLAGE OF BLISSFIELD 101.18
Check 10/07/2021 9596 Meredith Francis 3,380.00
Check 10/07/2021 9597 CONSUMERS 159.34
Check 10/07/2021 9598 DIANN PAUL-WARNER 210.31
Check 10/07/2021 9599 AMSTUTZ TREE SERVICE, LLC 4,500.00
Check 10/07/2021 9600 ProjectZ 748.00

Total GENERAL FUND 45,456.03

ROAD FUND
Check 09/17/2021 9585 LENAWEE COUNTY ROAD COMMIS... 2,446.76
Check 10/07/2021 9596 Meredith Francis 150.00

Total ROAD FUND 2,596.76

58,820.26
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10/12/21, 8:51 AM Gmail - October Agenda Fire Department

. Gmail Al Navarro <blisstwpsupervisor@gmail.com>

Nm 1 L

October Agenda Fire Department
2 messages

Dale Fruchey <dalefruchey@gmail.com> Sun, Oct 10, 2021 at 2:14 PM
To: Adolio Navarro <blisstwpsupervisor@gmail.com>, diann paul-warner <blisstwpclerk@gmail.com>, Bill Gritzmaker
<blisstwptrustee2@gmail.com>, blisstwptreasurer22@yahoo.com, Steven Wilson <sew1 9577590@gmail.com>

Good Afternoon

Agenda for Blissfield Twp Fire Department for the month of October.

1. Run report for month of September Total 65

2. Resignation Josh Ostrander

3. RIT Class Training. Luke Fruchey will be attending. Cost per individual $350.00

4. Lenawee County LODD memorial November 7th Oakwood Cemetery 2pm

" Blis§ﬁ|eld members attended Oakland county MI, Roscommons MI. and Maryland PA. National Fallen Firefighters
emorial.

5. Dual Dispatch Discussion.

6. Fire Department update.
Fire prevention week with the school, Walk & Roll to school, Advance EMT class starts Oct 30, Brush Truck recall

repairs, 73-E5 & 73-T21 pump testing, Engine 5 full service, Ambulance B-8 & B-3 ail change.

Any questions feel free to reach out to me.

Thank you

Dale Fruchey

Fire Chief

Blissfield Twp Fire Department
Mobile 734-972-2849

2 attachments

-3 Run Reports.xlsx
) 25K

By Member Monthly Report.xlsx
16K

Al Navarro <blisstwpsupervisor@gmail.com> . . Mon, Oct 11, 2021 at 11:55 AM
To: Steven Wilson <sew19577590@gmail.com>, blisstwpclerk <blisstwpclerk@gmail.com>, blisstwptreasurer22@yahoo.com,
Roger Bill Gritzmaker <blisstwptrustee2@gmail.com>

Board Members,
I am forwarding the Fire Department agenda for tomorrow's meeting.

Al Navarro
Township Supervisor
[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments
=11 Run Reports.xlsx

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=cddd71c498&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1713257538424750689&simpl=msg-f%3A17132575384... 1/2



